

ESTIMATES FOR RENOVATION WORK OF TANGA HEALTH CENTRE

OUTPATIENCE DEPARTMENT (OPD)				
NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	MASONWORK			
1	Sand(rough&smooth)	2bucketsofChan-fan	GHC170.00	GHC340.00
2	Stones	1bucketofChan-fan	GHC350.00	GHC350.00
3	Cement	6bags	GHC100.00	GHC600.00
4	Labor flooring and patches			GHC250.00
5	Subtotal			GHC1,540.00
	CARPENTRY			
1	Doors	1pc	GHC450.00	GHC450.00
2	Door locks	3pcs	GHC150.00	GHC450.00
3	Trapdoors	3pcs	GHC250.00	GHC750.00
4	Plywood	9pcs	GHC75.00	GHC675.00
5	Ceiling battens	20pcs	GHC10.00	GHC200.00
6	Water proof tape	1roll	GHC150.00	GHC150.00
7	Louvre blades	1box	GHC450.00	GHC450.00
8	Window Mosquito net	1bundle	GHC340.00	GHC340.00
9	Wire mesh	1bundle	GHC370.00	GHC370.00
10	Wawa boards for Book shelves	23pcs	GHC100.00	GHC2,300.00
11	Labor			GHC1,200.00
	Subtotal			GHC7,335.00
	PAINTING(Leyland paint)			
1	Emulsion white paint for ceiling	3bkts	GHC230.00	GHC690.00
2	Emulsion internal walls princess white	4bkts	GHC230.00	GHC920.00
3	External walls-cream	5bkts	GHC230.00	GHC1,150.00
4	Oil paint-doors, windows and bookshelves	5gallons	GHC230.00	GHC1,150.00
5	Putty filler	1bkts	GHC230.00	GHC230.00
6	Masking tape	2roll	GHC10.00	GHC20.00
7	Thinner	1gallon	GHC165.00	GHC165.00
8	Tarrecota paint	1bkt	GHC230.00	GHC230.00
9	Cream paint	2bkts	GHC230.00	GHC460.00
11	White emulsion paint	1bkt	GHC230.00	GHC230.00
12	Oil paint golden brown	2gallons	GHC230.00	GHC460.00

13	Thinner	1gallon	GHC165.00	GHC165.00
14	Labor			GHC2,100.00
	Subtotal			GHC7,280.00
	TOTAL(OPD)			GHC16,155.00
	BLOCK 2			
1	CARPENTRY			
2	Trapdoors	2pcs	GHC250.00	GHC500.00
3	Louvre blades	1bundle	GHC430.00	GHC430.00
4	Window Mosquito nets	Mosquito net	GHC330.00	GHC330.00
5	Wire mesh	1bundle	GHC370.00	GHC370.00
6	1/8Plywood	11pcs	GHC75.00	GHC75.00
7	Ceiling battens	10pcs	GHC10.00	GHC100.00
8	Fascia boards	3pcs	GHC100.00	GHC300.00
9	2x7wood	3pcs	GHC90.00	GHC270.00
10	Labor			GHC700.00
	Subtotal			GHC3,075.00
	PAINTING(Leyland paint)			
1	White paint for ceiling and design blocks	5bkts	GHC230.00	GHC1,150.00
2	Internal walls	4bkts	GHC230.00	GHC920.00
3	External walls	6bkts	GHC230.00	GHC1,380.00

4	Tarrecota pain	1bkt	GHC230.00	GHC230.00
5	Oil paint	3gallons	GHC230.00	GHC690.00
6	Putty filer	1bkts	GHC230.00	GHC230.00
7	Masking tape	2rolls	GHC10.00	GHC20.00
8	Thinner	1gallon	GHC165.00	GHC165.00
9	Labor			GHC1,700.00
	Subtotal			GHC6,485.00
	TOTAL(BLOCK2)			GHC9,560.00
	TOWNCOUNCILBLOCK			
	MASONRY			
1	Cement-blocks for,patching of cracks and fixing window and door frames,	10bags	GHC100.00	GHC1000.00
2	Sand	2bucketsofChanfan	GHC170.00	GHC340.00
3	Labor			GHC1,200.00
4	Cement–fence wall and compound floor;	90bags	GHC100.00	GHC9,000.00
5	Sand	12bucketsofChanfan	GHC170,00	GHC2,040.00
6	Stones	4bucketsofChanfan	GHC350.00	GHC1400.00
7	Labor			GHC2,370.00
	Subtotal			GHC17,350.00

	CARPENTRY			
1	Doors	3	GHC450.00	GHC1,350.00
2	Trapdoor	7	GHC250.00	GHC1,750.00
3	2x7wood–roof&door+window frames+ceiling joints	53	GHC90.00	GHC4,770.00
4	Plywood	27pics	GHC75.00	GHC2,025.00
5	Fascia boards	19pcs	GHC100.00	GHC1,900.00
6	Ceiling battens	6bundles	GHC100.00	GHC600.00
7	Roofing sheets	6packets	GHC1300.00	GHC7,800.00
8	Roofing nails	12boxes	GHC65.00	GHC780.00
9	Zinc felt	14yards	GHC50.00	GHC700.00
10	5’’nails	2box	GHC70.00	GHC140.00
11	4’’nails	2box	GHC70.00	GHC140.00
12	3’’nails	3boxes	GHC70.00	GHC210.00
13	2’’nails	2boxes	GHC85.00	GHC170.00
14	1.5’’nails	3boxes	GHC85.00	GHC255.00
15	Louvre blades	5boxes	GHC430.00	GHC2,150.00
16	Louvre carriers	5pairs	GHC47.00	GHC235.00
17	Window Mosquito nets	2bundles	GHC330	GHC660.00
18	Wire mesh- windows&roof(reptiles&bats prevention)	3bundles	GHC370.00	GHC1,110.
19	Burglar proof wire mesh	6pcs	GHC70.00	GHC420.00
20	Labor			GHC3,800.00

	Subtotal			GHC30,965.00
	ELECTRICALS			
1	1.5cables	3coils	GHC315.00	GHC945.00
2	2.5cables	3coils	GHC500.00	GHC1,500.00
3	4mmcable	2coils	GHC400.00	GHC800.00
4	Pvc pipes	50pcs	GHC9.00	GHC450.00
5	Consumerunits8-way	1pc	GHC520.00	GHC250.00
6	R.C.D	1pc	GHC200.00	GHC200.00
7	Earth rod	1pc	GHC60.00	GHC60.00
8	Ceiling fans	6pcs	GHC470.00	GHC2,820.00
9	Lampholders	10pcs	GHC7.00	GHC70.00
10	Anglelampholders	5pcs	GHC7.00	GHC35.00
11	Double sockets	10pcs	GHC25.00	GHC250.000
12	3x6box	10pcs	GHC6.00	GHC60.00
13	1gangswitch	6pcs	GHC20.00	GHC120.00
14	2gangswitch	2pcs	GHC22.00	GHC44.00
15	Ceiling rose	10pcs	GHC5.00	GHC50.00
16	Clips(22mm)	2boxes	GHC25.00	GHC50.00
17	Flexible cables	10yards	GHC3.00	GHC30.00
18	A/CS witches	3pcs	GHC36.00	GHC108.00
19	16mmcable	20yards	GHC22.00	GHC440.00
20	Labor			GHC1,700.00
	Subtotal			GHC9,982.00

	PAINTING(Leyland paint)			
1	White paint ceiling	6	GHC230.00	GHC1,380.00
2	Oil paint–golden brown for openings and fascia board	6gallons	GHC230.00	GHC1,380.00
3	Emulsion(magnolia)–internal walls	5bkts	GHC230.00	GHC1,150.00
4	Emulsion–external walls	10bkts	GHC230.00	GHC2,300.00
5	Tarrecota paint-wine	2bkts	GHC230.00	GHC460.00
6	Putty filler	2bkts	GHC230.00	GHC460.00
7	Thinner	2gallons	GHC165.00	GHC330.00
8	Masking tape	6roll	GHC10.00	GHC60.00
9	Sandpaper	10yards	GHC10.00	GHC100.00
10	Labor			GHC2,500.00
11	Fence wall paint	4bkts	GHC230.00	GHC920.00
12	Labor			GHC400.00
	Subtotal			GHC11,440.00
	TOTAL(TC)BLOCK			GHC69,737.00
	TOTALESTIMATES			GHC95,452.00